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No. 294, A.] 	 [Published May 18, 1921. 

CHAPTER 239. 
AN ACT to create section 4441a of the statutes, relating to the 

picking of blueberries, and providing a penalty. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
Section 4441a. 1. No person, without the consent of the owner, 
shall pick any blueberries with a rake or other mechanical device. 

2. Any person violating any of the provisions of this section 
shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail not more 
than six months or by fine not exceeding one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 9, 1921. 

No. 339, A.] 	 [Published May 18, 1921. 

CHAPTER 240. 
AN ACT to create paragraph (ba) of subsection (2) of section • 

16.08 of the statutes, relating to the exempt class under civil 
service. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 	 • 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of 

section 16.08 of the statutes to read : 16.08 (2) (ba) The 
cashier appointed in the office of the secretary of state, who shall 
give bond to the secretary of state in such sum and with such con-
ditions as the secretary of state prescribes, conditional for the 
faithful discharge of his duties. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 12, 1921. 


